



**BID TABULATION**

**Sand Ridge Road (RRR)**

MCP-007-22 / RA49-05-22

Mobile County, Alabama

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 @ 10:00 AM

**BASE BID**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201C000	Clearing (Approximately 1 Acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,249.97	\$ 8,249.97	\$ 20,828.65	\$ 20,828.65
206D000	Removing Pipe	48	Linear Foot	\$ 27.94	\$ 1,341.12	\$ 94.17	\$ 4,520.16
206E000	Removing Headwalls	5	Each	\$ 279.41	\$ 1,397.05	\$ 1,067.30	\$ 5,336.50
206E039	Removing Mailboxes (Including Reset with a New 2 Inch Metal or 4 Inch Timber Post)	7	Each	\$ 148.13	\$ 1,036.91	\$ 289.53	\$ 2,026.71
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	450	Cubic Yard	\$ 40.17	\$ 18,076.50	\$ 38.45	\$ 17,302.50
210D022	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-2-4) (0) Or A-4 (0)	2650	Cubic Yard	\$ 27.26	\$ 72,239.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 112,625.00
302A000	Full Depth Reclamation, 9" Thick	19400	Square Yard	\$ 4.51	\$ 87,494.00	\$ 9.56	\$ 185,464.00
302B000	Portland Cement for Full Depth Reclamation	550	Ton	\$ 267.12	\$ 146,916.00	\$ 263.69	\$ 145,029.50
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	19400	Square Yard	\$ 1.24	\$ 24,056.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 30,070.00
410H000	Material Remixing Device	1	Each	\$ 8,840.84	\$ 8,840.84	\$ 13,184.27	\$ 13,184.27
424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 225 #/SY	2300	Ton	\$ 111.62	\$ 256,726.00	\$ 138.84	\$ 319,332.00
430B019	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #7, #78, #710)	50	Ton	\$ 108.96	\$ 5,448.00	\$ 81.47	\$ 4,073.50
533A859	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	26	Linear Foot	\$ 168.89	\$ 4,391.14	\$ 470.87	\$ 12,242.62
535A001	18" Side Drain Pipe	48	Linear Foot	\$ 87.04	\$ 4,177.92	\$ 194.63	\$ 9,342.24
600A000	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 74,663.88	\$ 74,663.88	\$ 71,966.88	\$ 71,966.88
610D000	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	980	Square Yard	\$ 6.26	\$ 6,134.80	\$ 6.28	\$ 6,154.40
619A003	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	2	Each	\$ 1,849.01	\$ 3,698.02	\$ 2,636.86	\$ 5,273.72
619A004	30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3	Each	\$ 2,627.47	\$ 7,882.41	\$ 2,636.85	\$ 7,910.55
619A101	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	2	Each	\$ 1,385.21	\$ 2,770.42	\$ 2,479.90	\$ 4,959.80
620A000	Minor Structure Concrete	2	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,891.22	\$ 3,782.44	\$ 3,139.11	\$ 6,278.22
637A000	Fence Reset	50	Linear Foot	\$ 29.65	\$ 1,482.50	\$ 37.67	\$ 1,883.50
641S500	Valve Box Reset	2	Each	\$ 160.60	\$ 321.20	\$ 1,077.84	\$ 2,155.68

**BASE BID (CONTINUED)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.		H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
650A000	Topsoil	1500	Cubic Yard	\$ 34.12	\$ 51,180.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 42,225.00
665A000	Temporary Seeding	4	Acre	\$ 946.05	\$ 3,784.20	\$ 1,255.65	\$ 5,022.60
665B001	Temporary Mulching	12	Ton	\$ 417.38	\$ 5,008.56	\$ 439.48	\$ 5,273.76
652C000	Mowing	4	Acre	\$ 556.50	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 282.52	\$ 1,130.08
654A000	Solid Sodding	12500	Square Yard	\$ 4.84	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 76,125.00
665G000	Sandbags	150	Each	\$ 11.13	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 12.56	\$ 1,884.00
665J002	Silt Fence	2200	Linear Foot	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,430.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	2200	Linear Foot	\$ 1.67	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 4,136.00
665Q002	Wattle	1750	Linear Foot	\$ 7.79	\$ 13,632.50	\$ 12.56	\$ 21,980.00
680A001	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,184.79	\$ 7,184.79	\$ 15,578.78	\$ 15,578.78
698A000	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$30,000.00)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
701A227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3	Mile	\$ 3,867.68	\$ 11,603.04	\$ 4,363.37	\$ 13,090.11
701A230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3	Mile	\$ 3,867.68	\$ 11,603.04	\$ 4,363.37	\$ 13,090.11
701A244	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	0.25	Mile	\$ 2,392.96	\$ 598.24	\$ 2,699.64	\$ 674.91
701C000	Broken Temporary Traffic Stipe	0.25	Mile	\$ 890.40	\$ 222.60	\$ 1,004.52	\$ 251.13
701C001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stipe	6	Mile	\$ 946.05	\$ 5,676.30	\$ 1,067.30	\$ 6,403.80
705A031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	450	Each	\$ 6.12	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 3,109.50
705A037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	300	Each	\$ 6.12	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 2,073.00
711A000	Roadway Sign Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 556.50	\$ 556.50	\$ 1,258.92	\$ 1,258.92
740B000	Construction Signs	244	Square Foot	\$ 13.63	\$ 3,325.72	\$ 7.53	\$ 1,837.32
740D000	Channelizing Drums	100	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,883.00
740E000	Cones (36 Inches High)	150	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
740M001	Ballast for Cone	150	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 21.97	\$ 3,295.50
740O000	Pilot Car	1	Each	\$ 5,777.35	\$ 5,777.35	\$ 5,155.82	\$ 5,155.82
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	494	Square Yard	\$ 62.65	\$ 30,949.10	\$ 132.14	\$ 65,277.16
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 973,471.56</b>		<b>\$ 1,291,147.40</b>	

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A BID**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
430B019	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #7, #78, #710)	950	Ton	\$ 217.03	\$ 206,178.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 261,250.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A BID</b>					<b>\$ 206,178.50</b>	<b>\$ 261,250.00</b>	

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE B BID**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
424B657	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL C/D (Approx. 68 LB/SY to 205 LB/SY)	1400	Ton	\$ 119.16	\$ 166,824.00	\$ 143.01	\$ 200,214.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE B BID</b>					<b>\$ 166,824.00</b>	<b>\$ 200,214.00</b>	
<b>BASE BID + TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A BID</b>					<b>\$1,179,650.06</b>	<b>\$1,552,397.40</b>	
<b>BASE BID + TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE B BID</b>					<b>\$1,140,295.56</b>	<b>\$1,491,361.40</b>	

**Certified:**



Alan Killen, PE